


NONEWUN -

[+ -]

N23 0

13
14

15

16
17

18
19
20
21

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

Submitted by: Chairman of the Assembly at the
Request of the Mayor

CLERK'S OFFICE Prepared by: Community Planning and
»

MSOO ] Development

Dater... £.-/5 ..zmg For reading MAY 25, 1999

NOTICE OF RECONSIDERATION WAS  Anchorage. Al
GIVEN BY MS. TAYLOR 6-16-99 ARg 99- 13353'«=|
o L2ctiom 7/3-9%

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY ADOPTING
RECOMMENDATIONS ON MAJOR AMENDMENTS TO THE 1998-2000 TRANSPORTATION
IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR FEDERAL FISCAL YEARS 1999 AND 2000

Whereas, the Anchorage Assembly is required to review and adopt recommendations on the
Anchorage Metropolitan Area Transportation Study (AMATS) Transportation Improvement
Program (TIP) prior to final action by the Anchorage Metropolitan Area Transportation Study
Policy Committee, and

Whereas, amendments to the to TIP are necessary to respond to increased funding and
changes in project development schedules.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Anchorage Assembly resolves:

Section 1. That the 1998-2000 Transportation Improvement Program is hereby recommended
for amendment for federal fiscal years 1999 and 2000 as depicted on:

A Amended Table 3. Roadway Improvements for FFY 1999 and 2000

Amended Table 4. Transportation Enchantments for FFY 1999 and 2000

Amended Table 5. Congestion Mitigation Air Quality for 1999 and 2000

Amended Table 6. National Highway System for FFY 1999 and 2000

Table 7. 1998-2000 Transportation Improvement Program Transit Program Funding

Table 8. 1998-2000 Transportation Improvement Program Transit Operating and Section
5310 Funding

nmmoow

Section 2. That this resolution be forwarded to the Anchorage Metropolitan Area Transportation

Study (AMATS) Policy Commiittee.
Section 3. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and approval by

the Anchorage Assembly. S/ §

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assemb
June , 1999.
ATTEST: g

£

; Z o o N
Sl el /£ Lt =

Mtfnl);]iﬁal Clerk /
( (

AM 477-99



Amended Table 3. ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS for FFY 1999 and 2000
Amended 1998 - 2000 Transportation Improvement Program- Non-National Highway System
As Recommended by AMATS Technical Advisory Committee, April 1999

04.99 | PROJECT LOCATION PROJECT PHASING
_Road |
! K PLAN
1998-Util /C
2 |Dowling Rd. Reconstruction: Lake Otis Pkwy. to Old Seward Hwy. Widening to 4-lanes with a center turn| 1 95-D/ROW/Util,
lane, utility relocation/undergrounding, lighting, pedestrian, landscaping and Seward Hwy. clearance. LS |1999-1,
@ 4% of Construction = $250,000 20 1-UtlC
en Hig M0-C
3 |15th Avenue Reconstruction: L St. to Juneau Street - Reconstruct as 3 lanes from L St. to Cordova St.; 1998-ROW/Util,
increase sidewalk separation on the northside, between L & Cordova; widen between Gambell St. & Ingra |1999-D, 2000-C
St. (HSIP). LS @ 5% of Constr.§ = $136,000
4 |Old Seward Hwy. Reconstruction - This project involves widening the road between Dimond Blvd. and  [1998-ROW,
Dowling Rd., includes a pathway along the west side of the Old Seward Hwy. from E 88th to O'Malley  |2000-C

Rd. LS @ 4% of Constr.= $390,000

5 |C Street: Phase II- Int] Airport Rd. to Dimond. Reconstruct C St. from 2-lanes to 4-lanes including
Jlighting, drainage, landscaping and pedestrian facilities (a segment of N/S Trail) {Design funds include
Ph.3]. LS @ 5% of Const. = $500,000. (ARR track crossing being considered as part of PE.)

1999-D for Phs. &I,
2002-C

6 |Bragaw Street: DeBarr Rd to 20th Ave - Reconstruct part of road from 16th to 20th to add center left tum
lanes & a traffic signal at Reka Drive. Includes pedestrian facilities & landscaping. (HSIP). LS @ 7% =
$160,000.

1998-D,1999-Util/C

7 |{C Street Construction: Phase IIl Dimond Blvd. to O'Malley- Construct a new road link south of Dimond to
O'Malley Rd., included lighting, drainage, landscaping and pedestrian facilities (a segment of the N/S
Trail). LS @ 5% of Constr.$= to be determined.

2001-ROW, 2003-C
C - complete after 2003

8 |Highway Safety Projects - Project locations identified in the FHW A-approved HSIP, Funding for
desi gning safety improvements to included but not limited to (O'Malley/Birch, Fireweed/Blueberry,
Fireweed Lane and Spenard Rd: Minnesota Dr.-Hillcrest, Viking/Commercial, Sand Lake Rd/Kincaid Rd).

1998-2003 -
PE/D/ULi/C

L= Lantenaping. HBWP= Hury. Suisly brgrove. Prgmm PE=Pre. O=Oweign, Right of Way, Aiee,

1999 and 2000
Implementation
9  |O'Malley Road Reconstruction: New Seward Hwy. to Hillside - Reconstruct the roadway to improve 1998-PE, 2001-D,
safety & capacity (@ intersections and provide the safety, capacity & pedestrian needs. Landscaping is not|{2003-ROW/Util,
currently part of this project. C - after 2003
10 |Boniface Pkwy. Rehabilitation - Project funds pavement repair from Debarr Rd to Glenn Hwy. Proposed  |{1998-D, 2000-C
separate trans. enhance. project for repairs of existing pedestrian facilities, adding sidewalks on the
east/west sides and landscaping. ROW est. for TE = §1,000,000
11 |Old Glenn Hwy. Reconstruction - Evaluates existing alignment, pavement condition and pedestrian 1999-D
facilities from N. Eagle River exit to Peters Cr. (construct in phases. landscaping not included) 2001-Util, ROW
2003- start C,
1998-D
2001-C
900ROrevised2.XLS
by: L. WaRer




Amended Table 3. ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS for FFY 1999 and 2000
Amended 1998 - 2000 Transportation Improvement Program- Non-National Highway System
As Recommended by AMATS Technical Advisory Committee, April 1999

TS0 PROJECT LOCATION PROJECT PHASING PROGRAMMING YEAR , (5,00 T |
Raad 1097998 e 1099990
RANK T _PLAN 1998 1999 2000
12 |Eagle River Loop Road Reconstruction - Old Glenn Hwy. to Eagle River Road to arterial standards 1999-PE, 2001-D, $0| $500|
including shoulders, tumn lanes, pedestrian facilities, lighting and landscaping. LS @ 5% of Constr.$ = 2003-ROW,
$225,000 C - after 2003
13 |Arctic Blvd. Reconstruction: Dimond Blvd. to Raspberry Rd./68th Ave. and Raspberry Rd from Arcticto [1998-D, $255f
C C St. - Improve a 2-lane road with trails, lighting, landscaping, drainage and bus stops. LS @3 % of  [1999-ROW/Ut/C
Constr.$ = $200,000
14  |Rabbit Creek Rd. Rehabilitation - Repaving and rehabilitation from the Seward Hwy. to DeArmoun Rd.  [1998-D/ROW/Util & C
Project includes intersection improvements at Goldenview Drive.
15 |DeArmoun Rd Reconstruction - Project involves an evaluation of the existing alignment, pavement 1999-D, $5
condition, and pedestrian facilities from Westwind Dr. to Hillside Dr. (constructicn in phases, Westwind |2000-ROW/Util, 001
to 140th to be constructed 1st). 2002-C
16 |Old Seward Hwy. Reconstruction: O'Malley Rd. to Huffman Rd. - Project will separate turning 1999-D, f $800]
|movements from through traffic, improve access to adjacent commercial properties. LS @ 5% of Constr.$ |2000-ROW/Util,
=$300,000 2003-C
17 |Abbott Rd. Reconstruction; Lake Otis to Birch Rd. Improvements are not specific at this time, but could |1999-PE, 2001-D, 90| $500]
range from an improved 2-lane to 4-lane roadway depending on long-term traffic need, includes 2003-ROW
Iinuenecﬁon and pedestrian improvements. No landscaping. C - after 2003
18 |Eagle River Road Rehabilitation: MP 5.3 to MP 12.6 -Upgrade the road with widened shoulders for 1999-PE/D, $
pedestrians, improved visibility and repave road. No landscaping improvements recommended. 2002-C
19 |A/C Couplet: 9th Ave. to 3rd Ave. Rehabilitation - To rotomill and repave the A/C Couplet from 3rdto  [1999-PE/D, $500
9th Ave. Does not include landscaping, lighting, drainage or other pedestrian improvements. 2001-C Q
20 |Ekiutna River Bridge Rehabilitation/Replacement - Project to remove and replace the old bridge witha  [1999-PE/D, 2002-C 3
|new structure having a design life of 50+years. Bridge to carry two travel lanes, shoulders, one pathway
and railing.
21 |Huffman Road Reconstruction - Old Seward Hwy. to Lake Otis Pkwy. Reconstruct & widen to a four-lane [1999-PE, $0 $500
facility with a two-way center left turn lane. Provide missing links in pedestrian facilities, lighting and  [D/ROW/Util/C after
|minimal landscapmg 2003
22 i iliti Report: Begin Facility Concept Report to address 1997 |1999&2000- Study S0 $400
‘ Anchomge LRTP and 1996 OS&I-IP (Study Area C) recommendations. 2002-PE
| 23 |Seward Hwy. Frontage Roads (Brayton Dr. & Homer Dr) - To rehabilitate exnstmg ﬁmtage road on 1999-PE SO $500
i east/west side ofSeward Hwy from ROW/UL/C after 2003,
o[ $0
ANNUAL TOTALS $19,078 | $24,108 | $23,063
T |ANNUAL FUNDING PROJECTIONS AS OF APRIL 1999= APPROX $31,300,000 IN 1999 FOR ALL "$24,035 | $31,300 | $34,600
TYPES OF NON-NHS PROJECTS AND $34,600,000 FOR 2000
= [Amount un Over) p E Ieve 3957 $7,092 | SI11,537
Approximate Percent (%) for Roadways 79% 1% 67%
Undedined above illustrates new project, revised text or fundi €.
e . HolP ey, Savy Inprove, Py PEsPre a—— ot Wy, oy L Witer Shad-damnlorlnbmadmmgz



Amended Table 4. TRANSPORTATION ENHANCEMENTS for FFY 1999 and 2000
Amended 1998 - 2000 Transportation Improvement Program -Non-National Highway System
As Recommended by the AMATS Technical Advisory Committee, April 1999

4

PROJECT LOC ATION

FROJECT PHARING PROGRAMMING YEADL, (3 i) [ Eie inding. war tatat
o = = [ - - [ [ resnm seeds wlier i upet
i FLAR Tk ) S0 [ EL EL T R T Y
1 [ADA Roadway Improvements - Constriect ramps and curh cuts in compliance with the American with 1995-204013 S200 200 52000 _ﬁﬂﬂ _;ﬂﬂﬁ' ﬁﬂ il LA LR
Disabilities Act requirements 2l varlous locations 1o be determined [WVROW/LnlC
1 |Rusincis Bivd Ares Pedestrinn Safety Improvemnents (Eagle River) - Construct pedestrian walkways |998-I3, $100 S8 110000 ”] 0| L] S0 %3,
along the entire length of Business Bivd. where none currently exist (Project scope split fo credte new . | 19959-DVROW
separte rogd rehabilition project. { 2O-LIHC
3 [5th & il Avenue - 1 Street to Gambel |- Pedestrian Sufety and Landscaping improvemants |598-C SH00 S0 50 it & T L1
4 |Ship Creek Trall - Project will extend the Coastal Trail, 4 miles, fram its comrent termimus ot 2nd Ave. via | 1998-DVROW LI, ST00 §7a0) 835750 CELRASL 50 50 L1
Shap Creek to Glenn Hwy & connection o Gov't Hill Phase | construction from Dam 1o Post Rd 1o 1999- 03 Uil
include ARR track separation. Phase Il from Post Bd o W, Tvson BEleni. and Gov't Hill connection 2000801 O
5 |Midwown Trail --T-mp-m!.': il connection from Downtown to Midtown ares along the A/C Couplet. Focus | 1998-FE/D 5250 s1000 S0 shoo0| 50 o ﬂl ETELD
of improvement likely from Fireweed to Tudoer Rd. along A Stregt Commidor. Road intersection 1 995 ROW,
improvements likely, no grade separations 2001-C
6 |Coastal Trail (Southern Extension) - This preject will extend the existing Constal Trail south from 1998-FEMD 3915 $u ol Sas0 750 #2600  $15.000] SI9.015
Kincaid Park 1o Potter Marsh. {trail route o be selected) 2001-0 2002-ROW,
20403 Unil, C afher
2003 ;
7 |Muldaon Rd. Landscape & Pedestrian Improvements: Glenn Hwy to Patterson/36th Ave - Will provide | 1998-D, 2000-Util 00 T§G 5350 S0 s 30 sal 52250
enhunced pedestrian smenities between | 6th gnd 20th, and rminimal landscaping for the commidar, Projects | 2002-C
identified in the Muldeon Rd. Beaunification Plan
% |Boniface Pedestrian Snfety and Trails Improvements (lenn Highway to Debarr Bd Repair of existing | 1999-ROW. 50 SI000 5129010 30 50 =Tl sol 52|
pedestrian facilities, adding sidewalks on east and west sides and landscaping ;Jmurf
9 |intermationl Airport Rd. Landscaping: Almport o Minnesota Orive to provide rehabilitation of existing | 1999.C (timed with 0 ﬂuﬁ; 50 i) 50
trail and some median landscaping th conjunction with & road rehabilitation. This project is not an |separate road rehab.
fextensive median landscaping treatment praject)
10 [Spennrd Rd. Revitalizstion: Minnesots Dy to Hillcrest Dy, -{To be scheduled with Roadway Safeq To be incorporated £0 5125 505 &0 50
[mnprrovements, see Noads 85 Hwy, Safery Prajects), Provide enhanced pedestrian & access, improved into proposed Hwy
visunl appeamnce through landscoping (new 1999 finds 1o enhanee tunsil and pedestmio improvements |Safety Impr
o eaisting project ol Spenurd Bd and Benson Blvd) 2003-C
i1 |Potver Marsh mail head and nccess IMprovements “Will enbance parking lot and provide some new 1998-D, 1999-D, 5565 550 50 3500 5t
boardwalk conmections o1 Potter Marsh Crivcal Habom Area, and connecting the Bird Treatment Leaming | 2001 -C
Ctr on the Cld Seward vy 10 existing Boardwalk
ANNUAL TOTALS $3330 | 3325 | §7465 | $6475 | S2330°| $3400 | S5.200 | 341,945
FLUNDING PROJECTIONS AS OF APRIL 1wr#= APPRIN 31,300,000 1N 1959 FOR 1YPES OF NON-NHS SIA005 | 531300 | 534400 | S34600 | SEEe00 | 34400 3193739 |
PROMECTS AND 534 600 000 [N 2000 ! | e
Fomoant Gnder [OVer) projeciod Tanding level S 2 S50, 705 T 05 | Menlas WW% ST |
Approsimaie Percent {94} for Transportation Enhancenizat linpsovements — 4% 1% I L ik
Ealimaned Vs al lotal fimds For frad (vpe impeenemends ™ FL i W ™ ™
Extirmnind % of rtal frsteds Fre siuseheas e exhancem s ™| 4 153 % ) A |_
Shwaded
vy, — e L Vi arens Ror informetion enly



fue UL ) o) SERIE DApTYE

. LG AR TTRIRERTHR Y
Eies 5 2% s P TS oarE 1518 B LO0T-8661 i1
LTS TEETET T
|oezs 23 [ [irs ES ES s RS TO0T-8661 G
nuwg g wopriaodseen g
afluey-Fuey gy puw wieg) Jaseajadiooy pweg FEengany ag) o juamdeasep
g jo e v sw saaqEwIRne asn o] pus nopeiedseg sapsanos seiEne
G5Ls [k s [iiy s s sTs 05 Apmg [T pue ___.m_w....._m s o) Apmig - A._uh_u._{ ﬁ__n.v._...emhuu_m#..._u.._. pueym E_.u._.._z..h.m....ﬂ._. g
woiejnaEagdory
EES. 05 () 0% 3 s e e B661-8661 L
_Em __h.w. 15 [ TS s AsES 0% s RN 00 | T SIS 0] SHTER P S TR STy - e ey [ETATER] RERey| o
s edpapungy g agers g o g oo sdogs sag gz dog o ssaae
[fes s (£ s |08 LES LIUES LbE U0 (ODZ-RG6L | SULEINIIY - WeiTnag yao g ginofsuoneaadn sp ssunuaguepy e sdog ysog| g
. Dy AR ) B) (jsap)
HIES 0. 8 [ 1§ s o 0% o0 GE6T] 1IN U0 Bopsi g ap e aadaans Lap wau apeadgy aafoag Audses isas| b
. . R T . “aairad () amog oy oz w Suppoag
uopsuRdy g 1) JEDA Yo A0 wan () aan Supsegaand Oy waysds woneaodsnen ) anggn,g
HRELS Ly HEgs HERE (RS Nres s s COOT-000T]  Janopy apdoag agy soy nusmedsa wyiag o paafod sigp - wogaedyg g nsoeig | f
lsoz'es. 3 05 0s 0s B £ . 75 nLYS m T
= ‘Lnga By
fsmin aagsmaganduns v spuny ospy CuneFoad jood o e poe asgas Sepgagem
TUNIIEIEOL] | IO IPLG-ELE UE saeiado o s paees saoumod g apig-y-a LTS
TS DERS: Erdsd 0Ies SIS 0irs S0FS  foors EUNTRAGL| YOIV 31 g uniesade ayy spenyg - Sugasegy sues | Sangsp staopny |
i EIHIT £00T TIMIT 100z [ i | g661 NV I MNVH
sxaloud AR S
oy | urpeng ey 000'sH " HVIE ONTWNINVADOHL ONISVHA 13410 | NOLLYDOT ¥ AdAL 1YAr0H 661

6661 11y Saniumo )y Llosiapy (E3ugaa ] S LVINY Y1 £ papusunmoiay sy
wanshg Lemiydiy (#uoneN-uoy - wesdoag wamasoadu] uognaodseel ) 000T-8661 prpuamy

000Z 6661 10 AN[END) A1y voneSy uonsIFUL.) °¢ Ajqe | papuAnIY




ve

“Ajuo uogauLIou) S0} SeesE pepayg

a4

A TPAAATVNO000
TRITPUTY B0 1520 PSiA=] "1alolil sl Sapisng |1 aAce SREnEay] pamyaps
ok 8as Uyl 6 Wl x4 | 050 [Airuny amy wp souvliy uoisalfien ) (D 0] (2] e, amueieaiddy |
SPTYS VA 0T8T SLL'TS UZE IS BIFS (Leo'1s)  |¥N _ (D TOE P =(0T PN Q00" HOf 15 =614 | ) (245 topeaoqie (i) san qem paaabond {2 @pum pinoy
i, A o : ;l s
I
) _ 0T HO 100009 FES ONY SLVITOND SHA-NON A0 STAAL TTY 04
DO0S YN O0S'FS | OOS'PS ODS'ES | 00S'tS | 000z VN fi ] NLOITIOE | ES X OHAY 6661 THAY A0 Y SNOLLIATONA HNIONL TVINNY
[E7T LS ¥N| GHO'IS [ STiIS I 0EPES | Zio'rs | Lo9's | LTrlis STYLOL TVONNY
|
1007 ‘0007
(S 5 (3 5 (T ES TS i ES V| "G AT
ﬁ. 4 I0T “000Z
il (3 i s L4 S [1] [ (0% I ¥ N B LN
. Fuunesingg
MIES 5 (53 5 ETIS SET (P53 ¥ 10T = G661
[tlses |68 [ [ a5 TS 5 YN
_ _ .
ELg |8 s s s B L] Wi Rmnumesiodg ooz
|
| ’ Aoy
lzzs [ (3 (5 B (53 0% ¥N| L0007
%17 Bupsra B g
0sETS 15 (43 (k3 [JTFE TEFS M=Fs ¥ 100T-6661
[955 0% (3 [} 2] 0% WEE AN Bunmmeadosg gasl
FEIE a5 [ % [ (187 Ed kS s FUHRIROL G
1501 EO0E 00T TINE TWE | oo0T | eh6l o] NV MNVH
1l dagge spaan 1
[T W TR | [000E) VL ONININYHD O SNISYHA LIAT0OHA NOLLY2OT % AdAL 1Ar0H '/t

G661 [y Sy Closiapy Eauyaa ) S VALY 241 &4 papuammoday sy
wasds ArsmgBry jraoney-uoy - wraoa juawsaoadu] uopeaedsur ] 0007-8661 PAPUIWY

000T 6661 405 AIEND A1y BONESHIIY UONSITUD]) "¢ |qE] pIpuIITy




Amended Table 6. NATIONAL HIGHWAY SYSTEM for FFY 1999 and 2000

Amended 1998-2000 Transportation Improvement Program
As Reviewd by AMATS Technical Advisory Committee, April 1999

Right of Way, Uii=iiliss, CoCanpirustin,

Shaded avess Ror informetian enly
w

PROJECT PROGRAMMING YEAR (8$,000) Funding Total
PHASING [ d Pro
: __PLAN | % |
11998 - ROW/C $3, $0) [
2 " 1999 - Util/C
3 ' 1999 - UtIC
4 | 1999 - Util/C
5 1998-D/ROW/ULV/C $25,51 $1,
3 2000 -D
2001 - C (landscaping)
6 I 2001,2002 - D 5050
** 2003 -D/ROW/Util
L 2003+-C
T I $1,000  $5.000
1
g [ 30| 50|
L -
CO
10 | 1999-C $37:
T - 1999 - PE 2001
X ROW/Util 2000,
I - [2003-C
12 |New Qv.,\\ ard H\n Rabbit Creek Roz c 11998, 1999 - PE
{ lance wi |2001-D
[ 13 [New Seward Hwy: 36th 10 20th Ave.- Identify nudcd tmnsnonatlon improv emems and prepare the appropriate |2001 -PE/D 2003 - $
- . . anc /A T . ROW
| 14 |Seward & Fireweed Traffic Signal Visibility Improvements - Improve visibility at this intersection by placing a 1998-D/ROW/ULIl/C $t
"Prepare to Stop" sign in advance of Fireweed Lane & eliminating the left lane prior to Fireweed Lane.
5T 1998 DIC WT
TN 1998 - D $0[
” ) 2001 - UL
17 | 1999 - P 2001 $1,354)
. D 8 3
- 2002-C i
$0}
19 new | 0|
NNUAL ESTIMATED TOTALS - 533,113 $19,554 | $23,594
Underlined language above iTlusmmnewprojeet, revised text or funding change. |
ONHEAMIADOTPP e
by ADOT and L Wilher




Table 7
1998-2000 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)

TRANSIT PROGRAM FUNDING

(5,000)
[TRANSIT — | Source 1998 1999
| ]
j
i i
!
FTA funds
Transit Center Sec 5307 $500 $0 5200 $700
1% Transit Enhancement Sec 5307 $21 §21 $42|
Bus Stop Improvements Sec 5307 $500 $500 S500/  $1,500
Preventive Maintenance/Capital Maintenance Sec 5307 $500 $450 5450 $1,400|
Fleet Improvements Sec 5307 $50 $50 50l s150
Support Vehicles Sec 5307 $70 $0 570 $140|
Paratransit Vehicles Sec 5307 $375 $375 57001 $1,450|
ADA Complementary Paratransit Service Sec 5307 $215 3215} $430
Management Information Systems Sec 5307 $70 $100 51004 $270
Ship Creek Intermodal Center $4,268 $4,268
Sub-Total Project Cost $2,065 $5,979 $2,306| $10,350
Total Program (FWHA +FTA funds) $2,512 $6,691 $3,603| $12,806

FHWA STP funded projects are also shown on: ~Non-NHS Congestion Mitigation Program’
The figures are duplicated here in order to illustrate the entire Transit Program.

Upon completion of a Paratransit Eligibility and Travel Training study, capital needs identified will be programmed in future year

TIPs.
Table 8
1998-2000 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP)
TRANSIT OPERATING & SECTION 5310 FUNDING
($.000)

OPERATING BUDGET Source 1998 1999 2000 | TOTAL
FTA Section 3307 Operating Assistance | Sec 5307 $66 $0 $0| $66
FTA Section 3307 Preventive Maint./Capital Maint. \ 354 S3544 $708
Farebox Revenues public S1.820  $1,820 $1.820] $5,460
Advertising Revenues | private S100 $100 S100| $300
MOA General Fund / Public Subsidy 1 public $9.089 $9,237 S10.037] $28,363
Sub-Total Operating| S11,075 S11,511 $12.311|  $34,897
|
[SECTION 3310 T 1998 1999 2000 | TOTAL]
El’aralransit - Elderly & Disabled | Sec 5310 S50 S50 S50| $150|

FTA Section 3307 Preventive Maintenance/Capital Maintenance is also reflected as part of Table 7.



